LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: The Town Board of the Town of Gorham, County of Ontario, New York, at a meeting thereof held on the 22nd day of December, 2021, duly adopted Local Law 2 of 2021, in which the Town Board of the Town of Gorham opted out of allowing cannabis retail dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption sites from being established and operated within the town's jurisdiction and requested the Cannabis Control Board to prohibit the establishment of such cannabis retail dispensary licenses and on-site consumption licenses contained in Article 4 of the Cannabis Law, within the jurisdiction of the Town of Gorham; and that such Local Law is SUBJECT TO A PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM PURSUANT TO SECTION 131 OF THE CANNABIS LAW AND SECTION 24 OF THE MUNICIPAL HOME RULE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Gorham, New York.

Darby L. Perrotte Town Clerk